Advance payments to the Centre are to be made on the basis of the Centre’s estimate of the 
expenses to be incurred in a proceeding for periods of three to six months.  In this case, having consulted 
the ad hoc Committee, we estimate that an advance payment of US$150,000 (one hundred and fifty 
thousand United States dollars) will be required to cover the expenses over the next three to six months of 
the proceeding, including the February 2013 hearing.   

Therefore, we request Commerce Group Corp. and San Sebastian Gold Mines, Inc. to make a 
second advance payment of US$150,000 in accordance with the information below.